H Y U N D A I  B N G S T E E L
C O M P A N Y  B R O C H U R E
H
Y
U
N
D
A

 12 | 13    HYUNDAI BNG STEEL COMPANY BROCHURE
 Chemical Composition  Mechanical Properties
Austenite
Steel Grade
Code
Standard
Code
Proof stress
(N/mm2)
Tensile strength
(N/mm2)
Elongation
(%)
Hardness
HB HRB HV
301 STS301 205 and higher 520 and higher 40 and higher 207 and lower 95 and lower 218 and lower
301L STS301L 215 and higher 550 and higher 45 and higher 207 and lower 95 and lower 218 and lower
304 STS304 205 and higher 520 and higher 40 and higher 187 and lower 90 and lower 200 and lower
304L STS304L 175 and higher 480 and higher 40 and higher 187 and lower 90 and lower 200 and lower
304J1 STS304J1 155 and higher 450 and higher 40 and higher 187 and lower 90 and lower 200 and lower
316 STS316 205 and higher 520 and higher 40 and higher 187 and lower 90 and lower 200 and lower
316L STS316L 175 and higher 480 and higher 40 and higher 187 and lower 90 and lower 200 and lower
321 STS321 205 and higher 520 and higher 40 and higher 187 and lower 90 and lower 200 and lower
Ferrite
Steel Grade
Code
Standard
Code
Proof stress
(N/mm2)
Tensile strength
(N/mm2)
Elongation
(%)
Hardness
HB HRB HV
409L1) STR409L 175 and higher 360 and higher 25 and higher 162 and lower 80 and lower 175 and lower
430 STS430 205 and higher 450 and higher 22 and higher 183 and lower 88 and lower 200 and lower
430J1L STS430J1L 205 and higher 390 and higher 22 and higher 192 and lower 90 and lower 200 and lower
436L STS436L 245 and higher 410 and higher 20 and higher 217 and lower 96 and lower 230 and lower
439L STS439 175 and higher 360 and higher 22 and higher 183 and lower 88 and lower 200 and lower
444 STS444 245 and higher 410 and higher 20 and higher 217 and lower 96 and lower 230 and lower
443CT2) BNG443CT 245 and higher 410 and higher 20 and higher 217 and lower 96 and lower 230 and lower
1) Heat-resistant steel (KS D 3732)      2) HYUNDAIBNGSTEEL ASTM A240
Martensite
Steel Grade